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ZYETHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02 HM/NAI :MdapTtiog 2020
AZOANEIAZ TPODPIMQON MPOAIATPA®ES MPOIONTQN
BRC V.8, FSSC 22000
MPOAIATPA®H /

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mepiypaen Mpoidévrog: MMOYKOBO MYKO 50/50
Product description: RED SWEET PEPPER KIBBLED 50/50 (BUKOVO) NpoéAguon/

Origin: EtregepyadeTal kal cuokeuddetal otnv lotravia ammd A UAeg evidg kal ekTog ELE. /

Processed and packaged in Spain from raw materials originating from within and outside the

EU.
Zuokevaoia: MNMNpwTtoyevhg cuokeuaaoia XAPTIVO OaKi/ DEUTEPOYEVHG TTAQCTIKA OCUOKEUOTIQ

PE (katdAANAnN yia Gueon emo@n Ye Tpo@iuat) o KavovikéG ouvOnkeg TrepiBaAAovTog 25 KG

Packaging: Primary packaging paper bag / secondary packaging bag PE

(appropriate for direct food contact!) packed in normal ambient conditions 25 KG

1 Z0pewva pe Tnv EBvIkA kai Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkeia {wNG: 2 xpovia aTrd TNV nUEPOUNVia TTapaywyng f 0TTwg opicetal atrd Tov
TTpoPNOeUTH.

Shelf life: 2 years from production date or as defined by the producer.
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SYSTHMA AIAXEIPISHS MOIOTHTAS & KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 HM/NAI :Mdptiog 2020
AS®OAAEIAL TPODIMON MPOAIATPA®ES MPOIONTQN
BRC V.8, FSSC 22000

2uvOnkeg atroBnkeuong: AlaTnPEITal 0€ KAVOVIKEG OUVONKES TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, O€ HEPOG
dpooepd Kal oKIEPO (MEYIoTN Bepuokpacia ouvthpnong 21°C & oxeTikh uypacia 65%).
Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max
preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg diavoung: MetagEpeTal o€ Beppokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOG PE OXHWATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV PHOVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnonkovdpIKr o€ ETAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYAS TPOPIUWY, KATAOTAMATA TPOYINWY, super
markets, o€ mini markets K.d.

Sale: wholesale to food industries, food stores, super markets, mini markets etc.

MoloTIKd XapakTnPIoTIKA TTPoidvrog / Quality product characteristics

ZUOTATIKA: Kokkiveg mTTepIEG atTognpapéveg & aleopéveg (50%

odpka & 50% otépol).

Ingredients: Red peppers dried & ground (50% flesh & 50%
seeds)
DuoiKd XaPAKTNPICTIKAG: TuTTIKA TOU TTPOIGVTOG YEUOT.

ATtroucia emmKivOuvwy EEVWV CWHATWYV (YUOAI,
TTETPEG, TTAACTIKO, JETAAAO, TPiXES). ATTouaia

EVTOUWV.

Physical characteristics: Typical product taste.
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AZOANEIAZ TPOPIMON
BRC V.8, FSSC 22000

MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

Absence of hazardous foreign materials (glass,
stones, plastic, metal materials, hairs). Absence of

Insects.

MikpoB10AOYIKA XOPAKTNPIOTIKG/
Microbiological characteristics:

MUknTeG-ZOpeg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 10* cful/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: armoucia oTta 25g TPOIOGVTOG -
absence/ 259 product

*OUUQWVA HE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPOBIAYPAPES TTOU EXEI
Béoel n etaipeia  pag/  according to internal

specification of our company

XNMIKA XOPAKTNPIOTIKG/
Chemical characteristics/:

Yypacia / moisture: max 11%

Evepyotnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

OAIkA Téppa/ Total ash : max 10%

Téppa adiahutn oe ogu/ Insoluble acid ash: max 2%
A@Aatogiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5 pg/Kg
AgAatotiveg/ Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10
HO/Kg

Qxpatogivn A/ Ochratoxin A: max 15 ug/Kg
MoAukukAIkoi Apwpartikoi YdpoyovdaBpakeg (MAY) /
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrogonocarbons (PAY): ZUuowva
ME Ta Opia Tou kavoviouou EK/2015/1933 / In accordance
with the EC Regulation EK/2015/1933

Bapéa pétaAAa/ Heavy metals: Z0p@wva pe 1a opla
Tou KavoviouoU EK/1881/2006 kal OAwv Twv
OXETIKWYV TPOTTOTTOINCEWY auTou / In accordance with
the EC Regulation EC/1881/2005 and all the
amendments
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AZOANEIAZ TPOPIMON
BRC V.8, FSSC 22000

MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

YTmroAgippara gutopapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
ZUuewva Pe Ta 6pla Tou kavoviopoU EK/396/2005
Kal TIG TPOTTOTTOINCEIS auTwy. In accordance with the
Regulation EC/396/2005 and all the relevant
amendments.

Al0&gidio Tou Beiou/ Sulphur dioxide: max 50mg/kg

Emonfuavon:

ETTwvupia etaipiag TeAATn, TTEPIYPOQPr] TTPOIOVTOGC,
xwpa TpoéAeuong, kaBapd Pdapog, lot, ouvBeon

TTPOIOVTOG, nUEPOMNVia ARENG, ouvBnkeg diatrpnong.

Labeling:

Customer’s company name, product description,
origin, net weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life,

storage conditions.

MpoBAerépevn Xpnon:

To TTPOoIdV XPNOIYOTIOIEITAlI WG TUOTATIKG YIa TNV

TTAPAOKEUR TPOYIUWY (NUIETOIKO TTPOIOV).

Product use:

As an ingredient in food production (semi-finished

product).

1830/2003.

ka1 1999/3/EC.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINHEVO TPOQIHO CUM@WVA PE TOUG Kavoviououg EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC

To mpoidv dev £xel uTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANON cUp@wva pe TiIG Eupwtraikég Odnyieg
1999/2 kan 1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2
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AlaBpetTIKA €mMoApavon avd 100 g rpoidvrog*/ Nutritional value per 100 g product*

Evépyela/ Energy 288 kcal
Mpwrteived Protein 14,14 g
YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 53,9949
Zakyxapa/ Sugars 10,34 g
Nirapd/ Fat 12,89 ¢g
EK TwWV otToiwv Kopeauéva/ of  which saturates
2,149

AiaitnTikég iveg/ Dietary fibers 34949
Narpio/ Sodium 68 mg

MoTomoINTIKA — evOEDEIYHEVO TTPOIOV YIA CUYKEKPIHEVN BlaTtpo@n/

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No

BRC v

ISO 22000 v

HALAL v

Aiatpoon/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No

Vegeterian v

Vegan v
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AHAQZH AAAEPTIOIONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

When purchased in large quantities which comes in full supplier box, then manfacturer allergen policies apply.

When ordered in quanitites re-packaged by us, Nuts in Bulk allergen policies apply.

Muts in Bulk
Manufacturer ( Applies when bought in small quantities
Allergens that need re-packaging )
Product contains: | Cross- contamination possible: | Product contains; | Cross- contamination possible:
(as ingredient) (as ingredient)

Milk and products (cow), lactose NO NO NO YES

Egg NO NO NO NO

Soy NO NO HO NO

Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oat, spelt, kamut) NO NO ND YES

Fish NO NO HO NO

shellfish and crustaceans NO NO NO NO

Nuts (walnut, pecan, almond, cashew, hazelnut, macadamia, brazil NO NO NO YES

nut, pistachio, chestnut)

Peanuts and products thereof ND NO NO YES

Sesame NO NO NO YES

Sulphite (E220 to E228) if »10 ppm NO NO NO YES

Celery NO NO NO NO

Lupine NO NO NO NO

Mustard NO NO HO YES

Molluscs NO NO NO NO









